Management has determined that the functional currency of the Company is Thai Baht.  Accordingly,
the adoption of TAS 21 from 1 January 2013 is not expected to have a significant impact on the
Company’s reported assets, liabilities or retained earnings.

Thai Beverage Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the years ended 31 December 2011 and 2010

 104

43 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2010 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the
presentation in the 2011 financial statements.  These reclassifications have principally been made
following changes in accounting policies consequent to the adoption of new or revised TFRS as
disclosed in note 4.  Other significant reclassifications were as follows:

 2010
 Consolidated

financial statements
 Separate

financial statements
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.
 After

reclass.
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.
 After

reclass
 (in million Baht)
Statement of financial
   position

Other receivables -  294  294  -  12  12
Other current assets 1,971 (294) 1,677 19  (12) 7
Other payables -  2,355  2,355  -  82  82
Other current liabilities 3,459  (2,355)  1,104  144  (82)   62
   -   -

Statement of income
Revenue from sale of goods 121,361  (889)  120,472  -  -  -
Other Income 351  (9)  342  -  -  -
Cost of sales of goods 88,097  1,728  89,825  -  -  -
Cost of rendering of services -  -  -  1,014  (78)  936
Selling expenses 7,287  (314)  6,973  -  -  -
Administrative expenses 10,949  (1,974)  8,975  316  78  394
Management benefit
   expenses 338  (338)  -  -  -  -
 -   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is
more appropriate to the Group’s business.